

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

ALISON G. LAND, FACHE COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES Telephone Post Office Box 1797 Richmond, VA 23218-1797

(804)786-3921 Fax (804) 371-6638 www.dbhds.virginia.gov

## DBHDS Settlement Agreement Stakeholder Group

## **MEETING AGENDA**

Friday October 30th, 2020

2:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

## Call- in number: (617) 675-4444 PIN: 507 217 428 3224 #

Google Meet Link (preferred for presentations): https://meet.google.com/zsr-gmhb-ztu

2:00 p.m.	I.	Welcome and Introductions	Alison Land Commissioner, DBHDS
2:05 p.m.	II.	Introduction to Change Management	Tiffany Ford Director, Office of Management Services
2:35 p.m.	III.	Settlement Agreement Updates	Jenni Schodt Settlement Agreement Advisor
2:45 p.m.	IV.	Office of Licensing Risk Management Reporting	Jae Benz Director, Office of Licensing
2:55 p.m.	V.	Quality Service Review Update	Challis Smith Director, Office of Community Quality Improvement
3:05 p.m.	VI.	Facilitated Discussion	Heather Norton Assistant Commissioner, Developmental Services
3:20 p.m.	VII.	Public Comment	Jenni Schodt Settlement Agreement Advisor
3:25 p.m.	VIII.	Wrap Up	Jenni Schodt Settlement Agreement Advisor
3:30 p.m.	IX.	Adjournment	Heather Norton Assistant Commissioner, Developmental Services